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December 01, 2017

Owego Area
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ve Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8259 $0.942
Category 1B $0.8259 $0.942
Category 1C  $0.8259 $0.942
Category 2A  $0.8451 $0.964
Category 2B $0.8451 $0.964
Category 2C  $0.8451 $0.964
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6249 $0.712
Category 3B $0.6249 $0.712
Category 3C  $0.6249 $0.712
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6057 $0.691
Category 3B $0.6057 $0.691
Category 3C  $0.6057 $0.691
Category 4 $0.8451 $0.964

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3215 $2.647
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1759 $2.481
$2.3215 $2.647
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1759 $2.481
$2.3215 $2.647
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1759 $2.481
$2.3215 $2.647
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1759 $2.481
$2.3215 $2.647

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.9699
$1.6624
$1.9553

$1.9891
$1.6816
$1.9745

$1.9763
$1.5811
$2.0059

$1.9571
$1.5619
$1.9867

$1.9891

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 253 effective 01/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

Equiv.

$2.246
$1.896
$2.230

$2.268
$1.917
$2.251

$2.254
$1.803
$2.287

$2.232
$1.781
$2.265

$2.268
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

December 01, 2017

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8987 $1.025
Category 1B $0.8987 $1.025
Category 1C  $0.8987 $1.025
Category 2A  $0.9179 $1.047
Category 2B $0.9179 $1.047
Category 2C  $0.9179 $1.047
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6971 $0.795
Category 3B $0.6971 $0.795
Category 3C  $0.6971 $0.795
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6779 $0.773
Category 3B $0.6779 $0.773
Category 3C  $0.6779 $0.773
Category 4 $0.9179 $1.047

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.2976 $2.620
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1367 $2.436
$2.2976 $2.620
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1367 $2.436
$2.2976 $2.620
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1367 $2.436
$2.2976 $2.620
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1367 $2.436
$2.2976 $2.620

St at us:
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.9496 $2.223
$1.6624 $1.896
$1.9200 $2.189
$1.9688 $2.245
$1.6816 $1.917
$1.9392 $2.211
$1.8025 $2.055
$1.5811 $1.803
$1.8270 $2.083
$1.7833 $2.033
$1.5619 $1.781
$1.8078 $2.061
$1.9688 $2.245

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 253 effective 01/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

December 01, 2017

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8683 $0.990
Category 1B $0.8683 $0.990
Category 1C  $0.8683 $0.990
Category 2A  $0.8875 $1.012
Category 2B $0.8875 $1.012
Category 2C  $0.8875 $1.012
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6670 $0.760
Category 3B $0.6670 $0.760
Category 3C  $0.6670 $0.760
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6478 $0.739
Category 3B $0.6478 $0.739
Category 3C  $0.6478 $0.739
Category 4 $0.8875 $1.012

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.2987 $2.621
$2.2987 $2.621
$2.1144 $2.411
$2.2987 $2.621
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1144 $2.411
$2.2987 $2.621
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1144 $2.411
$2.2987 $2.621
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1144 $2.411
$2.2987 $2.621
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STATEMENT NO: 252
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.9505 $2.224
$1.9505 $1.896
$1.9000 $2.166
$1.9697 $2.246
$1.6816 $1.917
$1.9192 $2.188
$1.7925 $2.044
$1.5811 $1.803
$2.1144 $2.411
$1.7733 $2.022
$1.5619 $1.781
$2.0985 $2.393
$1.9697 $2.246

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 253 effective 01/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

12/ 01/ 2017
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
December 01, 2017
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7804 $0.890 $2.3215 $2.647 $1.9401 $2.212
Category 1B $0.7804 $0.890 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7804 $0.890 $2.1759 $2.481 $1.9120 $2.180
Category 2A  $0.7996 $0.912 $2.3215 $2.647 $1.9593 $2.234
Category 2B $0.7996 $0.912 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7996 $0.912 $2.1759 $2.481 $1.9312 $2.202
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5797 $0.661 $2.3215 $2.647 $1.9460 $2.219
Category 3B $0.5797 $0.661 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.5797 $0.661 $2.1759 $2.481 $1.9699 $2.246
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5605 $0.639 $2.3215 $2.647 $1.9268 $2.197
Category 3B $0.5605 $0.639 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.5605 $0.639 $2.1759 $2.481 $1.9507 $2.224
Category 4 $0.7996 $0.912 $2.3215 $2.647 $1.9593 $2.234

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 253 effective 01/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
December 01, 2017
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7804 $0.890 $2.2838 $2.604 $1.9379 $2.210
Category 1B $0.7804 $0.890 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7804 $0.890 $2.1285 $2.427 $1.9127 $2.181
Category 2A  $0.7996 $0.912 $2.2838 $2.604 $1.9571 $2.232
Category 2B $0.7996 $0.912 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7996 $0.912 $2.1285 $2.427 $1.9319 $2.203
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5797 $0.661 $2.2838 $2.604 $1.9491 $2.223
Category 3B $0.5797 $0.661 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6352 $1.865
Category 3C  $0.5797 $0.661 $2.1285 $2.427 $2.0231 $2.307
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5605 $0.639 $2.2838 $2.604 $1.9299 $2.201
Category 3B $0.5605 $0.639 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6160 $1.843
Category 3C  $0.5605 $0.639 $2.1285 $2.427 $2.0039 $2.285
Category 4 $0.7996 $0.912 $2.2838 $2.604 $1.9571 $2.232

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 253 effective 01/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
December 01, 2017
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8259 $0.942 $2.3215 $2.647 $1.9699 $2.246
Category 1B $0.8259 $0.942 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.8259 $0.942 $2.1759 $2.481 $1.9553 $2.230
Category 2A  $0.8451 $0.964 $2.3215 $2.647 $1.9891 $2.268
Category 2B $0.8451 $0.964 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.8451 $0.964 $2.1759 $2.481 $1.9745 $2.251
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6249 $0.712 $2.3215 $2.647 $1.9375 $2.209
Category 3B $0.6249 $0.712 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.6249 $0.712 $2.1759 $2.481 $1.6985 $1.937
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6057 $0.691 $2.3215 $2.647 $1.9183 $2.187
Category 3B $0.6057 $0.691 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.6057 $0.691 $2.1759 $2.481 $1.6793 $1.915
Category 4 $0.8451 $0.964 $2.3215 $2.647 $1.9891 $2.268

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 253 effective 01/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
December 01, 2017
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $1.0291 $1.173 $2.2976 $2.620 $1.9496 $2.223
Category 1B $1.0291 $1.173 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $1.0291 $1.173 $2.1367 $2.436 $1.9200 $2.189
Category 2A  $1.0483 $1.195 $2.2976 $2.620 $1.9688 $2.245
Category 2B $1.0483 $1.195 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $1.0483 $1.195 $2.1367 $2.436 $1.9392 $2.211
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.8266 $0.943 $2.2976 $2.620 $1.9420 $2.214
Category 3B $0.8266 $0.943 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.8266 $0.943 $2.1367 $2.436 $1.8483 $2.108
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.8074 $0.921 $2.2976 $2.620 $1.9228 $2.192
Category 3B $0.8074 $0.921 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.8074 $0.921 $2.1367 $2.436 $1.8291 $2.086
Category 4 $1.0483 $1.195 $2.2976 $2.620 $1.9688 $2.245

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 253 effective 01/01/2018



